
2021 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-29   Conf: 9-18   Home: 9-9   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (266), Opp (284)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Moore (4), Aliverti (1), Wooten (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-102),
Aliverti (17-25), Hausl (16-23), Wooten (13-16), Akey  (12-14), Moore (9-10), Ross (7-8), Prucha (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Aliverti, Megan .347 46-46 124 21 43 11 0 10 28 84 .677 22 4 26 2 .460 0 2 0-0 248 23 1 .996
4 Delgado, Taylor .261 43-40 119 19 31 4 0 1 9 38 .319 14 3 17 0 .353 0 7 12-13 46 66 14 .889
25 Powell, Jadynn .256 36-36 90 6 23 2 0 0 6 25 .278 6 0 22 1 .296 2 0 0-0 66 5 2 .973
12 Miklos, Jessica .241 46-45 133 9 32 9 1 0 20 43 .323 13 1 32 0 .311 1 2 0-0 56 47 10 .912
7 Hausl, Allison .207 44-42 111 18 23 2 1 2 12 33 .297 11 2 17 1 .290 0 2 0-1 50 88 5 .965
14 Wooten, Alex .194 39-36 103 8 20 4 0 2 11 30 .291 14 3 31 1 .306 1 0 0-0 41 21 3 .954
15 Laxson, Alyssa .179 42-40 117 7 21 2 0 3 11 32 .274 4 0 20 0 .207 0 2 0-0 27 33 6 .909
5 Gonzales, Tai .500 17-0 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
1 Ross, Tijanne .333 18-8 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 15 2 .895
6 Konstanty, Brenna .256 21-13 39 3 10 3 0 0 1 13 .333 1 0 8 0 .275 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
28 Brookins, Maegan .229 37-29 48 12 11 2 0 0 7 13 .271 7 0 25 0 .327 0 2 9-9 29 0 4 .879
3 Rutledge, Cassie .221 31-28 68 14 15 6 1 1 7 26 .382 6 10 19 0 .369 0 1 3-5 34 3 0 1.000
10 Evans, Dani .218 29-28 87 19 19 4 1 7 20 46 .529 10 3 23 0 .320 0 0 2-3 31 4 2 .946
2 Newtoff, Samantha .200 28-14 25 9 5 0 0 0 3 5 .200 1 0 13 0 .222 1 0 0-0 25 33 4 .935
24 Czoschke, Kate .189 16-11 37 4 7 3 0 0 3 10 .270 0 2 8 0 .231 0 0 0-0 97 3 3 .971
18 Moore, Morgan .178 29-24 45 0 8 1 0 0 4 9 .200 2 0 9 0 .208 1 2 0-0 127 9 4 .971
13 Akey , Kiley .143 26-15 21 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .190 2 0 3 0 .217 0 0 0-0 12 42 2 .964
8 Prucha, Cassidy .091 14-5 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 6 0 .286 0 0 1-1 1 7 0 1.000
20 Ball, Emmee .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Harper, Angel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Larson, Haley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .231 46-46 1188 163 274 54 4 26 144 414 .348 116 28 282 5 .312 6 20 30-35 900 399 63 .954
Opponents .292 46-46 1222 226 357 63 14 30 196 538 .440 145 10 165 5 .368 14 36 39-51 925 325 47 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Czoschke, Kate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Hausl, Allison 3.52 9-9 25 20 12 2-0 1 123.1 112 76 62 74 85 17 6 14 .244 15 6 0 7 16
13 Akey , Kiley 3.99 5-9 25 14 4 0-0 2 100.0 121 73 57 48 33 23 3 7 .298 9 1 0 4 14
1 Ross, Tijanne 5.31 2-7 18 7 2 0-0 1 59.1 89 47 45 17 40 16 4 8 .337 4 1 0 2 5
8 Prucha, Cassidy 9.11 1-4 9 5 0 0-0 0 17.2 35 29 23 6 7 7 1 1 .385 3 2 0 1 1
Totals 4.35 17-29 78 46 18 2 4 301.0 357 225 187 145 165 63 14 30 .292 31 10 0 14 36
Opponents 2.61 29-17 70 46 27 6 1 308.1 274 163 115 116 282 54 4 26 .231 30 28 0 6 20



2021 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Rutledge, Cassie 37 34 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Prucha, Cassidy 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
21 Aliverti, Megan 272 248 23 1 .996 6 17 8 .680 1 0
25 Powell, Jadynn 73 66 5 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Moore, Morgan 140 127 9 4 .971 2 9 1 .900 4 0
24 Czoschke, Kate 103 97 3 3 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hausl, Allison 143 50 88 5 .965 6 16 7 .696 0 0
13 Akey , Kiley 56 12 42 2 .964 0 12 2 .857 0 0
14 Wooten, Alex 65 41 21 3 .954 0 13 3 .813 1 0
10 Evans, Dani 37 31 4 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Newtoff, Samantha 62 25 33 4 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Miklos, Jessica 113 56 47 10 .912 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Laxson, Alyssa 66 27 33 6 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ross, Tijanne 19 2 15 2 .895 0 7 1 .875 0 0
4 Delgado, Taylor 126 46 66 14 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Konstanty, Brenna 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Brookins, Maegan 33 29 0 4 .879 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harper, Angel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Larson, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gonzales, Tai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ball, Emmee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1362 900 399 63 .954 31 39 12 .765 6 0
Opponents 1297 925 325 47 .964 28 30 4 .870 4 0


